



McLennan County PO # 20190025 Invoice 271869 10/30/2018

2. 2018 Ram 2500 Crew Cab

\$56,081.00 \$112,162.00

Total:

\$112,162..00

Please remit to: Grapevine DCJ, LLC 2601 William Tate Grapevine, TX 76051 attn:Dennis Thomas

Thank you for your business!

## **GRAPEVINE DCJ**

2601 WILLIAM D TATE AVE **GRAPEVINE, TX 76051** 817-410-7500



RETAIL PURCHASE AGREEMENT						Deal No	umber: 2718	371
Purchaser's Name(s): MCLENNAN COUNTY						Date: 10/29/2018		
Address: 214 NORTH 5TH STREET WACO, TX 76701						County		
Telephone (1):WA			Tele	elephone (2): <b>254-757-5016</b>			WA	
E-mail: NOEMA	IL@NOEMA	AIL.COM	D.L./	/State I.D.#:	Issuing S	tate:	Exp. Da	ite:
The above information this Agreement. The	on has been r Odometer Re	equested so that we may verify yading for the Vehicle you are pur	your ide	entity. By signing below, you represent t g is accurate unless indicated otherwise	hat you are at le	ast 18 years of	age and have a	uthority to enter into
YEAR	MAH			MODEL	COLOR		STOCK NO.	
2018	RA	М		2500	SILVER	1	G357230	
VIN/SERIAL NO.				ODOMETER READING  Not Accurate 11		SALESPERS DENNIS TI		
THE VEHICLE IS:		PRIOR USE DISCLOSURE:		11		DEINING 11	TOWAS	
X NEW	USED	☐ DEMONSTRATOR	☐ FAC	TORY OFFICIAL/EXECUTIVE	RENTAL	OTHE	R	
		WARRANTY STATES	MENT		CASH PRICE	OF VEHICLE		56081.00
We are selling this Vehicle to you AS-IS and we expressly disclaim all warranties, express and implied, including any implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, unless the box beside "USED VEHICLE LIMITED WARRANTY APPLIES" is marked below or we enter into a service with you at the time of, any within 90 days of the days of the transaction. All warranties if any by a manufacturer						OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:		N/A
						N/A		N/A
or within 90 days of, the date of this transaction. All warranties, if any, by a manufacturer or supplier other than our Dealership are theirs, not ours, and only such manufacturer								N/A
or supplier shall be liable for performance under such warranties. We neither assume nor authorize any other person to assume for us any liability in connection with the sale of the Vehicle and related goods and services.					N/A			N/A
					N/A			N/A
CONTRACTUAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (USED VEHICLES ONLY) The information					TOTAL SELLING PRICE			56081.00
you see on the window form for this Vehicle is part of this contract. Information on the window form overrides any contrary provisions in the contract of sale. <u>Traducción</u>						LESS: TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE		N/A
española: Vea el dorso.						N/A		N/A
☐ Used Vehicle Limited Warranty Applies. We are providing a Used Vehicle Limited Warranty in connection with this transaction. Any implied warranties apply for the duration of the Limited Warranty.						SUBTOTAL		
TRADE-IN VEHICLE INFORMATION								N/A
Year: NA N/A	Make:	Model: N/A <b>N/A</b>		Color: NA N/A	SALES TAX		- E-CHO E-CE	N/A
VIN/Serial No:	NA IVA	Odome		ading:	DEALER'S IN	VENTORY TAX		N/A
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A  Trade-In Allowance: Balance Owed & Lienholder:								
N/A N/A						ARY FEE *		N/A
OTHER MATERIAL UNDERSTANDINGS AND INTEGRATED DOCUMENTS								N/A N/A
☐ IF BOX IS MARKED, PLEASE SEE THE DELIVERY CONFIRMATION ☐ IF BOX IS MARKED, PLEASE SEE THE CONDITIONAL DELIVERY AGREEMENT						STATE INSPECTION FEE		
						DEPUTY SERVICE FEE		
					UCENSE FEE			N/A
						TITLE FEE		N/A
						N/A		
Dealer's Inventory Tax: The Dealer's Inventory Tax charge is intended to reimburse the Dealer for ad valorem taxes on its motor vehicle inventory. The charge, which is paid by the Dealer to the county tax assessor-collector,					N/A			N/A
					TOTAL DUE			56081.00
is not a tax imposed on a consumer by the government, and is not required						DEPOSIT/ DOWN PAYMENT If Deposit, see Deposit Receipt		
		Dealer to the consum				1		
*Documentary Fee: A documentary fee is not an official fee. A documentary						ALCA.		
fee is not required by law, but may be charged to buyers for handling documents relating to the sale. A documentary fee may not exceed						LESS CASH DUE AT DELIVERY		
reasonable amount agreed to by the parties. This notice is required by					AMOUNT TO BE FINANCED			N/A
Traducción española: Vea el dorso.						(See Paragraphs 12 and 17)		
was alless agreement	nt or undocete	adina at any natura cancamin	IA IDA S	n or incorporated herein comprise the name has been made or entered into, my signature. I further acknowledge	or will be recou	IIZBU. I HBVB II	Bau all Ol ule le	II II I S ALIO CONONIONI

become binding until signed and accepted by an Authorized Dealership Representative. 10/29/2018

10/29/2018

Accepted by Authorized Dealership Representative

Purchaser DealerCAP N/A

Purchaser

## **BUYER'S TAG RECEIPT - BUYER'S COPY**

Tag Number:

10612T8

Date of Sale:

OCT 30, 2018

**Expiration Date:** 

DEC 29, 2018

Issue Date:

Oct 30, 2018

VIN:

Year: Make:

2018 RAM

RAM

Body Style:

PK

Model:

250

Major Color:

SÍLVER

Minor Color:

Issuing Dealer:

Dealer Number:

GRAPEVINE DCJ LLC

P110055

Purchase

Name I

Address:

MCLENNAN COUNTY

214 NORTH 5TH ST

WACO, TX 76701

BUYER is required to keep this receipt in the vehicle until vehicle is registered and metal plates are placed on the vehicle

**BUYER'S COPY**